RESOLUTION 2020-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY PLAN FOR THE C STREET LIFT STATION 16 SEWER REPLACEMENT PHASE 3

WHEREAS, the City of Lake Wales has received funding through the State Revolving Loan Fund governed by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the installation of the C Street Lift Station 16 Sewer Replacement Phase 3

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the City Commission formally adopt this fiscal sustainability plan as a requirement of Department of Environmental Protection prior to loan closing

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of Lake Wales, Polk County, Florida:

That the C Street Lift Station 16 Sewer Replacement Phase 3 Sustainability Plan, to be updated yearly, is adopted to satisfy the Florida Department of Environmental Protection State Revolving Fund loan-closing requirement.

THIS RESOLUTION INTRODUCED AND PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales, Polk County, Florida at its regular meeting on March 3, 2020.

Eugene L. 7 at

Eugene Fultz Mayor/Commissioner, City of Lake Wales

ATTEST:

Jennifer Nanek

City Clerk